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3214.  SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:

SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

 Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of training units/ centres at present set up and the names of trades in which training is imparted in these centres to youth in Mumbai and various districts of Bundelkhand region, district-wise; and

(b) the number of persons granted training in these centres of Bundelkhand region during the last two years, year-wise and district-wise including Banda and Chitrakoot of Uttar Pradesh?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) & (b) National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) under Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (MSDE) is a Public Private Partnership (PPP) entity to promote private training providers across the country. NSDC has 176

Training Centres in Mumbai and Bundelkhand region which run training programme in various sectors like Apparel, Automobile, Building and Construction, Capital Goods, Gems and Jewellery, etc. A statement on training centres and persons trained in Mumbai, Bundelkhand, Banda and Chitrakoot is at Annexure.
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Training Centres
 Fixed Mobile Total

Mumbai 88 18 106


Bundelkhand Region

Jhansi 4 0 4

Banda 1 0 1

Chitrakoot 1 0 1

Mahoba 4 0 4

Hamirpur 3 0 3

Lalitpur 2 0 2

Jalaun 6 0 6

Sagar 22 0 22

Panna 3 0 3

Tikamgarh 7 0 7

Chhatarpur 9 0 9

Damoh 6 0 6

Datia 2 0 2


********


Trainings Completed by NSDC Training Partners- details are available till

29 February 2016


2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Mumbai 14302 10520 13526 11912 26535

Trainings Completed by NSDC Training Partners in Bundelkhand Region


2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Jhansi 0 94 736 302 366

Banda 0 0 158 232 21

Chitrakoo

t

0 0 0 0 0

Mahoba 0 0 0 13 32

Hamirpur 0 0 70 65 20

Lalitpur 0 113 247 115 493

Jalaun 0 0 4 122 86

Sagar 0 0 1213 521 836

Panna 0 0 329 97 63

Tikamgar

h

0 0 775 112 19

Chhatarp

ur

0 0 654 180 353

Damoh 0 32718 433 59 175

Datia 0 0 201 43 118

